Blouberg Local Municipality Mayor, Her 
Worship Cllr Maria Thamaga, has 
extended her heartfelt gratitude to the 
Love Life management for the 
successful long-standing partnership with 
the municipality.  

On September 12, the municipality 
witnessed two hundred and fifty-three 
(253) young people graduate in 
Senwabarwana after successfully 
completing a two months computer 
programme - Cyber Ys implemented by 
Love Life and Save the Children. 
The training programme is aimed at 
empowering local youth with much 
needed computer skills to enable them